No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-2027/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001, the

## ORDER

In compliance to the Hon'ble High Court orders dated 23-05-2023 passed in CWP No.2027/2023, transfer orders in r/o Shri Manohar Singh, Supdt. Gr.-II from Govt. Degree College Nerwa, Distt. Shimla to GSSS Shilla, Distt. Shimla vice Shri Harish Kumar, Supdt. Gr.-II earlier issued vide this Directorate office order No.EDN-HE(26) B(6)-01/2022, dated 11-04-2023 stand cancelled.

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

2 9 MAY 2023

Endst. No. Even, dated Shimla-171001, the

Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

- 1 The Distt. Attorney (Edu.), DHEHP Shimla-1
- 2. The Dy. Director of Hr. Education Shimla, Distt. Shimla
- 3 The Principal, GDC Nerwa/GSSS Shilla, Distt. Shimla.
- The Incharge, IT Cell, DHEHP Shimla
- 5 Guard file.

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh